0: Not selected 1,781 5.8% 15,245,710 6.1%

1: Selected 3,411 11.1% 35,863,758 14.3%

-3: Missing 29 0.1% 290,504 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 25,411 83.0% 199,514,411 79.5%

TOTALS 30,632 100.0% 250,914,383 100.0%

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_2

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- RETIREMENT PLANS

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your

primary employer? Select all that apply. 2. Contributions to retirement
plans, including 401(k), Keogh, etc. [SHOW IF DOV_GROUP = 7 ]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 2,367 7.7% 20,941,391 8.3%

1: Selected 2,825 9.2% 30,168,077 12.0%

-3: Missing 29 0.1% 290,504 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 25,411 83.0% 199,514,411 79.5%

TOTALS 30,632 100.0% 250,914,383 100.0%

Issued: October 16, 2023

The EPOP Survey: Year 2 Restricted Use File Codebook Page 364

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_3

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- PROFIT SHARING

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your

primary employer? Select all that apply. 3. Profit sharing and/or stock
options [SHOW IF DOV_GROUP = 7]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 4,469 14.6% 43,084,979 17.2%

1: Selected 723 2.4% 8,024,489 3.2%

-3: Missing 29 0.1% 290,504 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 25,411 83.0% 199,514,411 79.5%

TOTALS 30,632 100.0% 250,914,383 100.0%

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_4

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- PAID HOLIDAYS

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your

primary employer? Select all that apply. 4. Paid holidays or vacation
[SHOW IF DOV_GROUP = 7]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 1,745 5.7% 15,221,270 6.1%

1: Selected 3,447 11.3% 35,888,198 14.3%

-3: Missing 29 0.1% 290,504 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 25,411 83.0% 199,514,411 79.5%

TOTALS 30,632 100.0% 250,914,383 100.0%

Issued: October 16, 2023

The EPOP Survey: Year 2 Restricted Use File Codebook Page 365